284037

CH \$540.(

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Paribas		07/16/2007	Bank: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	La Salsa, Inc.		
Street Address:	6307 Carpinteria Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite A		
City:	Carpinteria		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93013		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2840324	
Registration Number:	2846451	LA SALSA CANTINA
Registration Number:	2565424	
Registration Number:	2484633	LA SALSA
Registration Number:	2009794	LA SALSA
Registration Number:	1522842	
Registration Number:	1527205	LA HAWAIIANA
Registration Number:	1527204	SUPER RATON
Registration Number:	1527203	LA CUBANA
Registration Number:	1417032	LA SALSA
Registration Number:	1524725	BISTEC GOURMET
Registration Number:	2074620	CALIFORNIAN "VEGGIE"
Registration Number:	2898518	FRESH MEXICAN GRILL

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0020

900082259

Registration Number:	2190028	FRESH MEXICAN GRILL		
Registration Number:	1517380	LA SALSA		
Registration Number:	2025808	LA SALSA FRESH MEXICAN GRILL		
Registration Number:	2142545	LA SALSA FRESH MEXICAN GRILL		
Registration Number:	2151398	LA SALSA		
Registration Number:	2405107	MARGARITAS BY THE YARD		
Registration Number:	2230016	ORIGINAL GOURMET BURRITO		
Registration Number:	1257963	LA SALSA		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)777-3059

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-3059

Email: jward@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Ward Address Line 1: 4 Times Square

Address Line 2: 30-118

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	071610/84	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Ward	
Signature:	/jw/	
Date:	07/19/2007	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SBRG SUBSIDIARY TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of SBRG Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement (this "Release"), dated as of July 16, 2007, is entered into between BNP PARIBAS, a bank organized under the laws of France acting through its Chicago branch, located at 209 South LaSalle, Suite 500, Chicago, IL 60604, acting in its capacity as agent for itself and the Secured Parties (together with its successors and assigns, the "Assignor") and LA SALSA, INC. a Delaware corporation located at 6307 Carpinteria Avenue, Suite A, Carpinteria, CA 93013 (with a mailing address of 6307 Carpinteria Avenue, Suite A, Carpinteria, CA 93013) ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Fourth Amended and Restated Subsidiary Security Agreement, dated as of June 2, 2004, among the Assignee, other assignees thereunder, and the Assignor (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Subsidiary Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Subsidiary Security Agreement, Assignee granted a security interest to the Assignor in certain Collateral, including the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Subsidiary Security Agreement, Assignee entered into that certain (i) SBRG Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2003 (the "April 2003 Trademark Security Agreement"), (ii) Amended and Restated SBRG Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 12, 2003 ("Amended Trademark Security Agreement"), and (iii) Second Amended and Restated SBRG Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 2, 2004 (the "Second Amended Trademark Security Agreement"), each in favor of the Assignor (collectively, as each has been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, the April 2003 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on August 13, 2002 at reel 2526, frame 0968; the Amended Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the PTO on January 13, 2004 at reel 2777, frame 0391; and, the Second Amended Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the PTO on June 10, 2004 at reel 2870, frame 0073; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has entered into a Release, dated July 16, 2007, whereby Assignor released and re-conveyed to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks of Assignee described in <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, including from the lien, security interest or other encumbrances under the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks of Assignee described in Exhibit A hereto, and Assignor hereby terminates, releases, re-conveys, and reassigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in, to, and under such trademarks.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by their respective offers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

BNP PARIBAS, as Assignor and Administrative Agent

By:	Plante.	24	
Name:	CLARK C.	KING III	****************
Title:	MANAGING	DIRECTOR	
-		The second second	

By:

Name: MICHAEL C. COLIAS

Title: DIRECTOR

RELEASE OF SBRG SUBSIDIARY TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

STATE OF	<u> </u>)	
COUNTY OF	Cook) }	SS.

I. a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Chirly King III / Microsel Cologs personally known to me to be the / way in Director Director BNP PARIBAS appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation pursuant to authority granted to him/her by the board of directors of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

day of July, 2007.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Karen L. Killion
Notary Public, State of Illinoss
My Commission Exp. 64:30/2008

•

My commission expires: April 30, 2008

RELEASE OF SBRG SUBSIDIARY TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Registr.	Registr. Date	Record Owner	Status/ Comments
		No. (App. No.)	(App. Date)		Comments
United States	DESIGN ONLY	2,840,324	May 11, 2004	La Salsa, Inc.	Registered
United States		2,846,451	May 25, 2004	La Salsa, Inc.	Registered
Office States	CANTINA	2,0 10, 15 1	1114, 20, 200.	24 24104, 1111	
United States	DESIGN ONLY	2,565,424	April 30, 2002	La Salsa, Inc.	Registered
	LA SALSA and Design		September 4, 2001	La Salsa, Inc.	Registered
United States	LA SALSA	2,009,794	October 22, 1996	La Salsa, Inc.	Registered
United States	DESIGN ONLY	1,522,842	January 31, 1989	La Salsa, Inc.	Registered
United States	LA HAWAIIANA and Design	1,527,205	February 28, 1989	La Salsa, Inc.	Registered
United States	SUPER RATON and Design	1,527,204	February 28, 1989	La Salsa, Inc.	Registered
United States	LA CUBANA and Design	1,527,203	February 28, 1989	La Salsa, Inc.	Registered
United States		1,417,032	November 11, 1986	La Salsa, Inc.	Registered
United States	BISTEC GOURMET and Design	1,524,725	February 14, 1989	La Salsa, Inc.	Registered
United States	CALIFORNIAN "VEGGIE"	2,074,620	June 24, 1997	La Salsa, Inc.	Registered
United States	FRESH MEXICAN GRILL	2,898,518	November 2, 2004	La Salsa, Inc.	Registered
United States		2,190,028	September 15, 1998	La Salsa, Inc.	Registered
United States		1,517,380	December 20, 1988	La Salsa, Inc.	Registered
United States	LA SALSA FRESH MEXICAN GRILL	2,025,808	December 24, 1996	La Salsa, Inc.	Registered
United States	LA SALSA FRESH MEXICAN GRILL	2,142,545	March 10, 1998	La Salsa, Inc.	Registered
United States		2,151,398	April 14, 1998	La Salsa, Inc.	Registered
	MARGARITAS BY THE YARD	2,405,107	2000	La Salsa, Inc.	Registered
United States	ORIGINAL GOURMET BURRITO	2,230,016		La Salsa, Inc.	Registered
United States		1,257,963	November 15, 1983	La Salsa, Inc.	Registered

RECORDED: 07/19/2007